The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Corporation’s financial instruments for the six-
month period ended June 30, 2018 from a change in U.S. dollars with all other variables held constant as
at June 30, 2018:

Percentage of change in closing exchange rate

Impact on financial
instruments from %

increase in
exchange rate

Impact on financial
instruments from %

decrease in
exchange rate

  $  $
2%   32,005   (32,005)
4%   64,011   (64,011)
6%   96,017   (96,017)
8%   128,022   (128,022)
10%   160,028   (160,028)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Corporation’s net after tax income for the six-
month period ended June 30, 2018 from a change in U.S. dollars with all other variables held constant as
at June 30, 2018 (in connection with metal royalties paid in U.S. dollars):

Percentage of change in closing exchange rate

Change in net pre-
tax income (loss)

from % increase in
exchange rate

Change in net pre-
tax income (loss)

from % decrease in
exchange rate

  $  $
2%   18,571   (18,571)
4%   37,142   (37,142)
6%   55,713   (55,713)
8%   74,283   (74,283)
10%   92,854   (92,854)

(d) Fair value measurements recognized in the statement of interim condensed consolidated financial
position

The following table provides an analysis of financial instruments that are measured subsequent to initial
recognition at fair value, grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value is
observable.

• Level 1 - fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active
markets for identical assets or liabilities.

• Level 2 - fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices included
within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly